

Serial No. 190
Supplementary Cause List-I

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2669/2024
CM(7260/2024)
Caveat 2697/2024**

Fayaz Ahmad Shah & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R-1 and 2.
Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate for Caveators/Respondents 3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.11.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as also the learned counsel for the Caveators/Respondents 3 and 4 at length and perused the material on record.

Caveat stands *discharged*.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of Respondents 1 and 2 and Mr. G. N. Sofi, learned counsel on behalf of Respondents 3 and 4.

Let response be filed within two weeks.

Notice shall be issued to the Respondents 5 and 6, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 31st December, 2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from the other side and till the next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as it exists today, shall be maintained.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.11.2024

"HAMID"