

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2669/2024

FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. M. Ayoub, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2025

Reply stands filed.

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the
petitioners.

List on 07.07.2025

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.05.2025

Ishaq