

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2669/2024

FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ANR. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

1. Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG and Mr. G.N Sofi, Advocate, have already caused appearance on behalf of the respondents 1 to 4.
2. Respondents 5 and 6 are unrepresented despite service. Their appearance is awaited in the ends of justice.
3. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 3 and 4. In the ends of justice, appearance of respondents 1 to 4 is also awaited.
4. Respondents 1, 2, 5 and 6 are at liberty to file their reply in the matter by the next date of hearing.
5. List on 13-10-2025.
6. In the meantime, the interim direction dated 20-11-2024, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.09.2025

Akfiil Dev