

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2669/2024
Caveat 2697/2024**

FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ANR. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Mir, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS.**

Through: Mr. G. N. Sofi, Advocate for R-3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

1. The respondents 1, 2, 5 and 6 have not chosen to file their reply despite notice.
2. In the ends of justice, last and final opportunity is provided to them for filing of their reply, if they so choose, failing which their right to do so shall stand closed on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24-11-2025.
4. In the meantime, the interim direction dated 20-11-2024, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
13.10.2025
Akhil Dev