

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2669/2024 CM(7260/2024)Caveat 2697/2024**

**FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ANR.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. A.M. Mir, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. G.N. Sofi, Advocate for R-3 and 4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
24.11.2025.

None for the official respondents No. 1 and 2, nor reply is filed, despite last and final opportunity granted, in the interest of justice. They are set ex-parte.

Send for the record from Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K (Commissioner Agrarian Reforms), Srinagar Kashmir.

List for consideration on 23.02.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar:  
24.11.2025.  
Misba